## MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE : : SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/26/2018 - 2019/25

Dated Shillong, the lot July, 2019

## **NOTIFICATION**

On the result of Typing speed test for Grade II Typist (Promotion Scheme) in the Meghalaya Secretariat, conducted on the 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2019, the following candidate is found qualified for promotion to Grade – I Typist.

## SHRI RANGKE ELTON R. MARAK

Chairman

Meghalaya Public Service Commission,

Shillong

Memo No. MPSC/Ex-C/26/2018 – 2019/25-A Dated Shillong, the Duly, 2019

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Under Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Sectt. Admn. Department. (Estt).
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- M.P.S.C. website (<u>www.mpsc.nic.in</u>)
  - 5. Office Notice board.
  - 6. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.

Controller of Examinations, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong